Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

UNOFFICIAL COM

When Recorded Return To:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

MAC X9400-L1C

Doc#: 0821417004 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/01/2008 10:23 AM Pg: 1 of 3

11200 W PARKLAND MILWAUKEE, WI 5822



## SATISFACTION

WFHM - CLIENT 936 #:0066557750 "AWONAIKE" Lender ID:567580/0102225700 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ADESINA AWONAIKE AND FLORENCE AWONAIKE, originally to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/22/2005 Recorded: 01/09/2006 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0600926027, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reterence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 31-35-328-018-0000

Property Address: 23007 AMBER LN, RICHTON PARK, IL 60471

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has July executed the foregoing instrument.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. On July 21st, 2008

Lee Ann Bittner, Vice President, Loan

Documentation

STATE OF Wisconsin **COUNTY OF Milwaukee** 

C/O/A/S O/FICO On July 21st, 2008, before me, GALINA SHKLOVER, a Notary Public in and for Milwaukee in the State of Wisconsin, personally appeared Lee Ann Bittner, Vice President, Loan Documentation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GALINA SHKLOVER Notary Expires: 12/27/2009

**GALINA SHKLOVER** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

(This area for notarial seal)

\*S\_G\*S\_1WFMC\*07/21/2008 02:32:28 PM\* WFMB02WFMW000000000000000211336\* ILCOOK\* 0066557760 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*\*S\_1WFMC\*



0821417004 Page: 2 of 3

## SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2 UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By: Svetlana Guzikova, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE X9400-L1C, 11200 W PARKLAND AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI 53224 800-262-5294

0821417004 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**EXHIBIT "A"** 

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION - EXHIBIT A

Legal Description: LOT 106 IN FARM TRACE SUBDIVISION PHASE 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 29, 1998 AS DOCUMENT NO. 98346947, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent and x #'s: 31-35-328-018-0000 Vol. 0180

3)
2007 Araba.

OF COUNTY CLORES OFFICE Property Addres : 33007 Amber Lane, Richton Park, Illinois 60471